# PATENT ASSIGNMENT

# Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:

**NEW ASSIGNMENT** 

**NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:** 

**ASSIGNMENT** 

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
ReQuest, Inc.	09/26/2011

#### RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Samsung Electronics Co., Ltd.
Street Address:	416, Maetan-dong, Yeongtong-gu
City:	Suwon-si, Gyeonggi-do
State/Country:	REPUBLIC OF KOREA

#### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number	
Patent Number:	7136934	
Patent Number:	7577757	

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (202)403-3587

Email: usdocketing@jeffersonip.com

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

via US Mail.

Correspondent Name: Jefferson IP Law, LLP

Address Line 1: 1130 Connecticut Ave., NW

Address Line 2: Suite 420

Address Line 4: Washington, DISTRICT OF COLUMBIA 20036

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	0201-0421TO0201-0422
-------------------------	----------------------

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Maeng-Ho Shin

Total Attachments: 4

source=0201-0421To0201-0422AssignmentAsFiled#page1.tif

source=0201-0421To0201-0422AssignmentAsFiled#page2.tif

source=0201-0421To0201-0422AssignmentAsFiled#page3.tif

source=0201-0421To0201-0422AssignmentAsFiled#page4.tif

<u>PATENT</u>

OP \$80.00 713693

REEL: 026989 FRAME: 0173

Form **PTO-1595** (Rev. 07/05) OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2008)

RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET			
PATENTS ONLY			
To the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office: Please record the attached documents or the new address(es) below.			
1. Name of conveying party(ies)	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)		
1) ReQuest, Inc.	Name: Samsung Electronics Co., Ltd.		
	Internal Address:		
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes No  3. Nature of conveyance/Execution Date(s):	Street Address: 416, Maetan-dong, Yeongtong-gu		
Execution Date(s) September 26, 2011	Officer Address. 410, madian doing, resinguing ga		
Assignment Merger			
Security Agreement Change of Name	City: Suwon-si, Gyeonggi-do		
Joint Research Agreement	State:		
Government Interest Assignment			
Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License	Country: Republic of Korea Zip:		
Other	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached?  Yes Vo		
Additional numbers att	ached? ✔ Yes No		
5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 2		
Name: Jefferson IP Law, LLP			
Internal Address: Maeng-Ho SHIN	7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$		
Internal Address. Maeng-no Srink	Authorized to be charged by credit card  Authorized to be charged to deposit account		
Street Address: 1130 Connecticut Ave., NW, Suite 420	Enclosed  None required (government interest not affecting title)		
City: Washington	8. Payment Information		
State: <u>DC</u> Zip: <u>20036</u>	a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers Expiration Date		
Phone Number: 202-293-0804	,		
Fax Number: 202-403-3587	b. Deposit Account Number		
Email Address: usdocketing@jeffersonip.com	Authorized User Name		
9. Signature: /Maeng-Ho SHIN/ Reg. #53	3,859 September 29, 2011		
Signature	Date		
Maeng-Ho SHIN Name of Person Signing	Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documents:		

Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (571) 273-0140, or mailed to: Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O.Box 1450, Alexandria, V.A. 22313-1450

REEL: 026989 FRAME: 0174

#### Exhibit A

#### ASSIGNMENT

ReQuest, Inc., a New York corporation with its principal place of business at 100 Saratoga Village BLVD, Suite 45, Ballston Spa, NY 12020 ("Assignor") declares that it is the sole owner of the patents and patent applications set forth on Attachment 1 hereto.

For valuable consideration, the receipt and adequacy of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor hereby sells, assigns, and transfers unto Samsung Electronics Co. Ltd., a corporation incorporated under the laws of the Republic of Korea (the "Assignee"), the sole and entire right, title, and interest that exist today and may exist in the future in and to the patents and patent applications set forth on Attachment 1 hereto, including all rights pursuant to 35 U.S.C. § 154 and any and all Letters Patent issuing therefrom, and any and all reissues, reexaminations, extensions, continuations, continuations-in-part, divisionals, provisionals, substitutions, renewals, and registrations of any item in the foregoing; all inventions described in any of the foregoing; and any and all patents, patent applications and counterparts arising from any item in the foregoing (the "Assigned Patents"); and all past, present, and future causes of action and claims for damages derived by reason of patent infringement thereof, for said Assignee's own use and for the use of its assigns, successors, and legal representatives to the full end of the term of each of the Assigned Patents.

Assignor, for itself, and its heirs, assigns, and legal representatives hereby further covenants to and with Assignee, its assigns, successors, and legal representatives to fully cooperate therewith in perfecting this assignment in the United States and in any and all foreign jurisdictions, said cooperation extending to the Assigned Patents, and including the execution of additional assignments or other formal documents as may be required in connection therewith.

Assignor hereby authorizes the respective patent office or governmental agency in each jurisdiction to issue any and all patents, certificates of invention, utility models or other governmental grants or issuances that may be granted upon any of the Assigned Patents in the name of Assignee, as the assignee to the entire interest therein.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF this Assignment is executed on  $\frac{9/26/20/1}{}$ .

REQUEST, INC.

## ATTESTATION OF SIGNATURE

The undersigned witnessed the signature of Peter M. Cholnoky to the above Assignment on behalf ReQuest, Inc. and makes the following statements:

> **PATENT REEL: 026989 FRAME: 0175**

- 1. I am over the age of 18 and competent to testify as to the facts in this Attestation block if called upon to do so.
- 2. Peter M. Cholnoky is personally known to me (or proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence) and appeared before me on 9/20, 2011 to execute the above Assignment on behalf of ReQuest, Inc.
- 3. Peter M. Cholnoky subscribed to the above Assignment on behalf of ReQuest, Inc.

EXECUTED on 9/20/1/ (date)

Print Name: Convert 1 Putt

PATENT REEL: 026989 FRAME: 0176

### Attachment 1

# **Assigned Patents**

U.S. Patent No. 7,136,934 U.S. Patent No. 7,577,757

> PATENT REEL: 026989 FRAME: 0177

**RECORDED: 09/29/2011**